UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1902446071 Fee: $60.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/24/2019 11:56 AMPg: 10of 7

This Docuiner.t Prepared By:

MONICA Vil

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SCRVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICFS

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 240A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 26-07-103-088-0000
|Space Above This Liz< for Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: §51,030.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $26,279.17 FR1316665354703
New Principal Amount: $25,988.60 Zoan No: 7000221839

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (IMZ*RTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 10TH day of RCEMEER, 2018,
between DELOIS F HARRIS AND TINA L FLANAGAN ("Borrower"}, whose sddress is 9540 S
COLFAX , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERYICES, LLC AS
SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), virce address is
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and suppiemeats (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated APRIL 2, 1992 and y=corded on
APRIL 30, 1992 in INSTRUMENT NQ. 92294057, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the
original principal amount of U.S. $51,030.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, (he Security
[nstrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
thercin as the "Property,” located at
9540 8 COLFAX , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617

Carnington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_d67 mllmg]lnuﬂ]m[[mh 000221839

Page |



1902446071 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property desctibed is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

in consideration of the mutval promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, DECEMBER 1, 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Prin-ipal Balanee™) is U.S. $25,988.60, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
copital.zed interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and ey legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Prircipal Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $750.00.

2. Borrower promizes to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on tie "wpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, from DECEMBER 1, 2018.
The yearly tate of 4.7550% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Barrower promises to mane e total medified monthly morigage payment of U.S. $333.24, beginning on
the 18T day of JANUARY, 2019, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid-in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $135.57, plus paymantz. for property 1axes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US §197.67. Botrower »u”erstands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subjecl
to change if there is an increase or decreae in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. 1f on DECEMBER 1, 2048 (the “Matv rity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agrictent, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in il is scid or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a nat»7ai person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all “oms secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrow i n.otice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is‘delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior 1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements ¢ the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make ¢l payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ilems, impounds, and all other payments that tl.¢ L.orrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Barrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptey, or have

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_467 Illllllllllllllllﬁlﬂlﬂllllﬂllﬂlmﬂmmw "

Page 2



1902446071 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding withont reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impese personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
inte in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note
and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortzage.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whele or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and dergrity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, ali 5f the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to /nake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of £1us Apreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, admuustiacors, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, 72rs and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged 10 the accoun’, Lut_have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the acrinmt at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in fureclrzure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account a3 of ihe date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or experses

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_467 |Hmm[mﬁllﬂﬂllmmmmu‘!m1ﬂﬂ?

Page 3



1902446071 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wheiergf, 1 have execzted this Agreement, / ; / ?
Borrowgar: DELOIS ,F }% 69 17
AL AG— / _“_;"

i sy

= -
Borrower: TINA L'F LANAGAN '@u; solely 1o acknowledge this Agceement, but nal to incur aoy personal linbHlity Date
for the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORZ.OVER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of DLLINOIS

County or_-_@ﬂt; /

This instrument was ackiowledged before me on D//o éf 2’0/ 5 (date) by

AN (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

Ne! ublic - P
{S;:;Yf 7 CHRISTOPHER ROSIER

Brinted N ) Cffhcial Seal
rint ame: Notary Public ~ State of illinois

My Commission Expires Apr 29, 2019

Ar—ghfzba/./lgf > %d’/@’
, My Commission expires: ﬁ /ﬁr / 9_«2\/ 21 /7

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_467 Iﬂl]l]lﬂﬂl]]]lillﬂlllll]ﬂlﬂlﬂm 0221839

Page 4



1902446071 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness WhegeoT, thé\_ender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINGJON MOR GAGE SERV]CES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

1) |

BY 30 a. Fulgf Direcff Toss Miigation  (PEIL Rame) Date
Carringpén Morydge Services, LLC Attornel Bt
/ [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Ano pubm:r ather officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the documeit %o which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

document. A ~
State of N
County of L)
On before mo_ Notary Public,

, who

personally appeared Jthe
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e Aderce to be the --'-

within instrument and acknowledged to me tha, hefshe,
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) off ‘b

Y gnent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

Signature of Notary Public

Camington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_467 |W||||]n|wnﬂmmuﬂ,’mmm

Page 5




1902446071 Page: 6 of 7

Juuus!u_’n.!umlmr_.":'_:::m st T mksieb et et ot oy u‘_&_m = % T AR Dy i T aeaime T’A‘ AT e e % e 4!”.:5.. e T LV A o L or T PP STt CU T L o T PR
:: - A LT & e el inetel Gl TR 3 PRRETEE] I = " ‘[
} CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California }

County of __ Orange }

On _ 1/18/19 before me, ILIANA ALLENDE NOTARY PUBLIC,
(Here insert narme and title of the officer)

personally appeared -~ Jill A, Fuller ,

{g)are subscribed to the

(b

who proved to me on ihe basis of satisfactory evidepee to be the person(sxwhose namegs

APy B e A LE et MY A T b < o VAt Lakma e a1 L T

within instrumegt and a<iroviedged to me that he hey executed the sime in his/ Sheir authorized capacity(ids),
and that by hi their sig\'awz‘%x{on the instrument the persontk{, or the entity upoirbehalf of which the person
acted, executed The instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUKY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

ILIANA ALLENDE

7 o e g 7 Sy AT AT Ty TR AR 4k, M AP F e e

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 1€ &% NotaryPublic - Califomia 2
S s Qrange Caunty S
. ] Y/ commission + 2230717 i

ﬂ Mﬁ\/ Dty Comm, Expires Feb9, 2022

Notary Public Signature ILIANA ALLENDE {(Notary Public Seal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION TWEIRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form complies+ith curvent California statutes regarding notary

wording and, if n’edeq, should be completed and artached 1o the
document, Acknowicdgments from other states may be completed for
documents being sent 1 %t siaie so long as the wording does not
reguire the California notzry 15 violate California notary law.

SO <A MASY = 7 e o oot STy Foe R F M

Titke or description of attached document
¢ P ' » State and County informatim mest be the State and County where

the document signer(s) personally » ppeared before the nolary public for
acknowledgment.
Date of notarization must be the date tyat the sisner(s) personally appeared
" . . which must afso be the same date the acxiow’adement is completed.
(Title or description of attached document continued) The notary public must print his or her name 72 it ppears within his of her
commission followed by a comma and then your f2ue (notary public).
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who perseral’; aepear at the time
of notarization,
Indicate the correst singular or plural farms by crossing off incorrect forms
(i-e. heshedthey, istare) or circling the cormect forms. Failure to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ottt mfomtion ay 1 0 o of dosument reorcing
.. The notary seal impression must be chear and photographicolly

O individual (s) repeoducible. Impression must ot cover text or lines. If seal impression

smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different

Number of Pages Document Date .

T T T g e U iy T

D Corporate Officer ackrowledgment form.
. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
- alfice of the county elerk,
(Title) < Additional information is not requited but could help to ensure this
; acknowledgment is not misused or attached 1o a different document.
E- - Partner(s) “ Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
i O Attorney-in-Fact ** Indicate the capacity cluimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
i | is a corporate officer, indicate the titte (Le. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
Trustee(s) +  Securely antach this document to the signed document with a siaple.
O Other

L T R

v e a4+ e o o bl

i SIS 5 S DA oy b T SN I T ST T e P | 00 A L e L ST IS P sl R R £ ek 1003 Ty e g O 42 e M8 L)

LSS LM TAM 8 Ay Tn Tl LA T P L1 et

ri=:r:imiea

S rwmekfadi 11 P 1 AF

2 A Y S A A

AP T 1t g e = 4

ey

£ | LTI Irha bt bt 8 Pkt AR DT T LRV | Vo P TR AT ~ o w1 by At = 1 4= e TP AR L2 11T LIETIS a3 pifat £ n s+ B2 B Eomrery By 74 ot =5 02 ot dnant 8

T I e e e P g ———




1902446071 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DELOIS F HARRIS AND TINA L FLANAGAN
LOAN NUMBER: 7060221839
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The tand .eferred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CHICAGO, and described as follows:

PARCEL 1: T HZ ®AST 20 FEET OF THE WEST §0.33 FEET OF LOT 3 IN WILLIAM RANDALL'S
RESUBDIVISICN OF PART OF BLOCK 1 OF AUTHUR DUNAS' SOUTH SHORE RESUBDIVISION
OF

PART OF BLOCKS 1. 4,3, 6, 11 AND 12 OF CALUMET TRUST'S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 3, ALSO
PART OF BLOCK 125, OF SOUTH CHICAGO SUBDIVISION, TOGETHER WITH PORTIONS OF
VACATED ALLEY AND STRZETS, ALL IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE

13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCEP/Y. MERIDIAN, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE,
ACCORDING TO PLAT OF SAID W!_ZIAM RANDALL'S RESUBDIVISION REGISTERED IN
THE

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF < 00K COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JUNE 28, 1960 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 1928974, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND £ GFESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
CREATED AND SET FORTH IN BOCUMENT FILF) AS LR 3397029,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 9540 S COLFAX , CHICAGO, ILLINCHY 60617

Cartington Custom HUD-HAMP 08072018_467 [I]ﬂﬂllﬂlll]l]llﬂﬂllll]ﬂﬂlmmsap

Page 6



